

**Resolution for Budget Amendment**

WHEREAS, on September 9, 2021, the Board adopted a resolution authorizing the purchase of air conditioning units and equipment for the Courtroom, due to an unforeseen emergency;

WHEREAS, it was estimated that the overall project cost would be approximately \$25,000.00;

WHEREAS, the Town had not originally budgeted for this project in the 2021 Adopted Budget,

WHEREAS, the project appears to be an eligible project for use of American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) federal funding;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it

RESOVLED, that the Town Board does hereby authorize the attached 2021 budget amendment to account for the use of ARPA federal funding received:

Increase:	01.0001.4955	Federal Aid - ARPA	\$ 25,000.00
	01.1620.456	ARPA Expenditures	\$ 25,000.00